UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UESD5V0L1B            Preliminary                                                     TVS
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 3
Copyright © 2024 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R229-019.b
ESD PROTECTION DEVICE
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC UESD5V0L1B is bidirectional ElectroStatic
Discharge (ESD). protection diode in  leadless ultra small

* Ultra low clamping voltage: VCL=12.8V max. at IPPM=7.5A
 SYMBOL
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2
UESD5V0L1BL-CB2-R UESD5V0L1BG-CB2-R SOD-323 K K Tape Reel
UESD5V0L1BL-K02-1006X1-R UESD5V0L1BG-K02-1006X1-R X1DFN1006-2 K K Tape Reel
Note: Pin Assignment:  K: Cathode
 MARKING
SOD-323 X1DFN1006-2
UESD5V0L1B                       Preliminary                                                  TVS
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 3
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R229-019.b
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT